Area Vice Presidents and Cluster Coordinators

DCC - Blair/Einstein/Kennedy/Northwood/Wheaton

The Downcounty Consortium, or DCC, includes five high schools and their feeder middle and
elementary schools — Blair, Einstein, Kennedy, Northwood, and Wheaton.

Area Vice President
Laura Stewart Email: dcc@mccpta.org

Montgomery Blair Cluster Coordinators and Schools

Lima Abdullah Email: blairZ@mccpta.org
Adam Lee Email: blair@mccpta.org
Montgomery Blair HS Harmony Hills ES

Montgomery Knolls ES
Eastern MS New Hampshire Estates ES
Takoma Park MS Oak View ES

Pine Crest ES
Piney Branch ES
Takoma Park ES

Einstein Cluster Coordinators and Schools

Alison Pflepsen Email: einstein@mccpta.org
Carolyn Ross Email: einstein@mccpta.org
Oriole Saah Email: treasurer@mccpta.org
Albert Einstein HS Glen Haven ES

Highland ES

Oakland Terrace ES
Newport Mill MS Rock View ES
Sligo MS Flora M. Singer ES

Woodlin ES

Kennedy Cluster Coordinators and Schools

Clare Bolek Email: kennedy@mccpta.org
Janelle Jackson Email: kennedy2@mccpta.org
John F. Kennedy HS Arcola ES

Bel Pre ES
Argyle MS Georgian Forest ES
Odessa Shannon MS Glenallan ES

Kemp Mill ES

Strathmore ES



mailto:dcc@mccpta.org
mailto:blair2@mccpta.org

Area Vice Presidents and Cluster Coordinators

Northwood Cluster Coordinators and Schools

Brigid Howe
Jenn Sawin

Northwood HS

Silver Spring International MS

Email: northwood2@mccpta.org
Email: northwood@mccpta.org

East Silver Spring ES
Forest Knolls ES
Highland View ES
Rolling Terrace ES
Sligo Creek ES

Wheaton Cluster Coordinators and Schools

Cindy Douglas
Narissa Johnson

Wheaton HS

A. Mario Loiederman MS
Parkland MS

Email: wheaton@mccpta.org
Email: wheaton2@mccpta.org

Brookhaven ES

Sargent Shriver ES

Viers Mill ES

Weller Road ES (Roadrunner PTA)
Wheaton Woods ES



mailto:northwood2@mccpta.org
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